

# ALLERGY INFORMATION

## ICE CREAM PARLOUR

Please speak to a member of our trained staff about ingredients in any of the meals before ordering.

Staff may not be able to offer specific advice or make recommendations beyond the 14 common allergen groups.

<u>Flavour Burst</u>	
Chocolate Swirl FLA001SEA:	Water, high fructose corn syrup, corn syrup, sugar, E150 caramel color, E405 propylene glycol alginate, E406 agar gum, E413 gum tragacanth, E415 xanthan gum, E1442 modified food starch, natural & artificial flavors, E330 citric acid, E211 sodium benzoate (preservatives)
Butterscotch FLA007:	Water, high fructose corn syrup, corn syrup, sugar, E405 propylene glycol alginate, E406 agar gum, E413 gum tragacanth, E415 xanthan gum, E1442 modified food starch, natural & artificial flavors, E150 caramel color, E330 citric acid, salt, E202 potassium sorbate, E211 sodium benzoate (preservatives), E102 FD&C yellow #5, E110 FD&C yellow #6, E129 FD&C red #40
Strawberry FLA002SEA:	Water, high fructose corn syrup, corn syrup, sugar, E330 citric acid, E405 propylene glycol alginate, E406 agar gum, E413 gum tragacanth, E415 xanthan gum, E1442 modified food starch, E296 malic acid, natural & artificial flavors, preservative (E211 sodium benzoate), E129 FD&C red 40, E133 FD&C blue #1 color.
Bubble Gum FLA006:	Water, high fructose corn syrup, corn syrup, sugar, E405 propylene glycol alginate, E406 agar gum, E413 gum tragacanth, E415 xanthan gum, E1442 modified food starch, natural & artificial flavors, E211 sodium benzoate, E202 potassium sorbate, (preservatives), E330 citric acid, E127 FD&C red #3, E129 FD&C red #40
Caramel FLA044:	Water, high fructose corn syrup, corn syrup, sugar, E405 propylene glycol alginate, E406 agar gum, E413 gum tragacanth, E415 xanthan gum, E1442 modified food starch, salt, natural & artificial flavors, E150 caramel color, E211 sodium benzoate and E202 potassium sorbate (preservatives), E330 citric acid
Blue Raspberry FLA043:	Water, high fructose corn syrup, corn syrup, sugar, artificial flavors, E330 citric acid, E405 propylene glycol alginate, E406 agar gum, E413 gum tragacanth, E415 xanthan gum, E1442 modified food starch, E211 sodium benzoate (preservative), E133 FD&C blue #1

Please be aware that although every care is taken to prevent cross contamination, food containing allergens including nuts and gluten are handled in our food outlets.